
NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

EMPLOYMENT RESOURCE

WHAT IS IT?

In July 2014, the Nebraska Department of Labor was awarded a Job Driven

National Emergency Grant from the U.S. Department of Labor. Nebraska’s Job

Driven project creates reemployment services and work-based trainings for

dislocated workers, the long-term unemployed, and veterans returning from

service. This industry driven project will help connect and prepare participants

for employment opportunities in Manufacturing and Transportation,

Distribution, and Logistics (TDL) industries. This project focuses on

employers and individuals located in the areas highlighted below.

HOW DOES IT WORK?

The Job Driven grant will create and expand existing work-based training

opportunities for dislocated workers, the long-term unemployed and veterans

returning from service. Work-based training is anchored in the principle of

learning skills for an occupation while on the job. Work-based learning is most

often coupled with an education component. Work-based training includes: on-

the-job training; customized training; apprenticeships; internships; and other

work experience options.

INTERESTED IN LEARNING MORE? PLEASE CONTACT US: 

• Grand Island Region: Lisa Hubl; (402) 462-1867; lisa.hubl@nebraska.gov

• Lincoln Region: Kayleigh Allen; (402) 223-6086; kayleigh.allen@nebraska.gov

• Norfolk Region: Meghann Buresh; (402) 370-3204; meghann.buresh@nebraska.gov

• Omaha Region: Rachel Allen; (402) 595-3004; rachel.allen@nebraska.gov

• Omaha Region: Elsie Del Cid; (402) 595-1233; elsie.delcid@nebraska.gov

• Omaha Region: Tatyana Kolesnikova; (402) 934-2822; tatyana.kolesnikova@nebraska.gov

• Scottsbluff  Region: Debra Beliel; (308) 632-1398; debra.beliel@nebraska.gov

Job Driven 

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program
Auxiliary aids and services are available on request; TDD: 800.833.7352

FUNDING
$4.4 million

TIMEFRAME
07/01/2014

through 

09/30/2016

TARGETED 
INDUSTRIES 
Manufacturing; 

Transportation, 

Distribution & 

Logistics

PARTICIPANT 
GOAL

950

WORK-BASED 
TRAININGS
On-the-Job 

Training; Job 

Coaching; 

Customized 

Training 
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